MONEX GROUP

Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, January 19, 2021 – Coincheck, Inc., a subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release today.

Attachment: Summary of Coincheck, Inc. press release

Coincheck Will Start New Cryptocurrency Trading of Enjin Coin on January 26, 2021

 Contact:
 Akiko Kato
 Yuki Nakano, Minaka Aihara

 Corporate Communications Office
 Investor Relations, Financial Control Department

 Monex Group, Inc.
 Honex Group, Inc.

 +81-3-4323-8698
 +81-3-4323-8698

 This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not

guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



[Press Release]

January 19, 2021 Coincheck, Inc.

Coincheck Will Start New Cryptocurrency Trading of Enjin Coin on January 26, 2021

Coincheck, Inc. (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, President: Satoshi Hasuo, hereinafter referred to as "Coincheck") announces that it will start new trading of Enjin Coin (ENJ), a cryptocurrency, on January 26, 2021 (planned). Coincheck will be the first domestic cryptocurrency exchange for trading Enjin Coin.

Coincheck is focusing on expanding the number of cryptocurrency offerings as one of the important strategies for its business expansion, and as of January 19, 2021, offers the most number of cryptocurrencies for trading among Japanese cryptocurrency exchanges with 14 types of cryptocurrencies.

Coincheck will continue to add new cryptocurrency offerings, improve the usability of its services, and create new services with a mission to make the exchange of new values easier.

Details of the service

Name of cryptocurrency:	Enjin Coin
Symbol of cryptocurrency:	ENJ
Date of launch:	12:00 on January 26, 2021 (planned)
~	

Service details:

- Remitting, depositing, purchasing and selling of Enjin Coin on both web browser and mobile application
- Coincheck cryptocurrency lending service for Enjin Coin (web browser only)
- Coincheck periodic purchase service for Enjin Coin



Overview of Enjin Coin

Enjin Coin is an Ethereum-based cryptocurrency used to directly back the value of blockchain assets created with "Enjin Platform." Enjin Coin can be used to purchase and issue digital assets, NFTs* (non-fungible tokens), in the platform and also features a "melt" function that allows owners to melt their digital assets back into Enjin Coin when they are no longer needed.

"Enjin Platform" is linked to 35^{**} games for the issuance of NFTs, including Microsoft's popular game, "Minecraft," and as more game titles are linked to the platform, the use and value of Enjin Coin is expected to increase.

* NFT (non-fungible token) is a non-replaceable certificate of rights that is recorded on the blockchain and has unique values or information.

** As of January 19, 2021

Market value: Approximately ¥ 14.1 billion as of January 12, 2021

Consensus algorithm: Proof of Work